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 お客様各位 

  
 

RoHS 対象物質の不使用証明書 

RoHS listed substances Non-Usage Guarantee 

 

 貴社に納入する下記製品は EU RoHS 指令の最大濃度値を超える物質を含有していないことを証明します。 

 We hereby certify the following products do not contain the substances exceeding the maximum concentration 

values of EU RoHS Directive. 

 
 1. 対象の指令／Applied directive: 

  Directive 2011/65/EU  * Including (EU)2015/863 
  

 2.対象化学物質と最大濃度値／The RoHS listed substances and maximum concentration values: 

  
  

対象化学物質 The RoHS listed substances 
最大濃度値 

Maximum concentration values 

 1 カドミウム Cadmium 0.01wt% 

 2 鉛 Lead 0.1wt% 

 3 六価クロム Hexavalent chromium 0.1wt% 

 4 水銀 Mercury 0.1wt% 

 5 ポリ臭化ビフェニル類(PBB 類) Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) 0.1wt% 

 6 ポリ臭化ジフェニルエーテル類(PBDE 類) Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) 0.1wt% 

 7 フタル酸ビス(2-エチルヘキシル)(DEHP) Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 0.1wt% 

 8 フタル酸ジブチル(DBP) Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 0.1wt% 

 9 フタル酸ブチルベンジル(BBP) Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 0.1wt% 

 10 フタル酸ジイソブチル(DIBP) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) 0.1wt% 

 ＊付属書Ⅲで規定する除外項目は除く／Except for the application listed in ANNEX Ⅲ. 

  
 3.対象製品／Product: 

     

 別紙参照／Please refer to the attached sheet. 

     
    

            オリエンタルモーター株式会社 

     技術標準部 

   ORIENTAL MOTOR CO., LTD. 

  Engineering Management Department 

              

                                                                                      

 Shigeki Tsukamoto 
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 別紙／Attached sheet   

 

 

Model No. 

CVD2B-KR 
CVD2BR-KR 
CVD5B-KR 
CVD5BR-KR 
CVD205□-K 
CVD206□-K 
CVD215□-K 
CVD223■-K 
CVD228□-K 
CVD242□-K 
CVD245□-K 
CVD503□-K 
CVD507□-K 
CVD512□-K 
CVD512□-KSC 
CVD514□-K 
CVD518□-K 
CVD518□-KSC 
CVD524□-K 
CVD524□-KSC 
CVD528□-K 
CVD538□-K 

・B, BR or blank is entered into □ of above table. 
・B, BR, F, F2B, F2BR, FB, FBR or blank is entered into ■ of above table. 


